
FY ’25 District Meeting and Holiday Schedule 
 

Here are the FY ‘25 Board Meeting dates and Holiday’s to be observed. The 
Holiday schedule is like Highlands County, and our offices will be closed. All Board 
meetings are on the second Wednesday of each month. 
 
 
BOARD MEETINGS: October 9, November 13, December 11, January 8,  
 February 12, March 12, April 9, May 14, June 11, July 9, August 13,  
 September 10 
 
 
HOLIDAYS: (12) 
  Veterans Day  Monday, November 11 
  Thanksgiving Day  Thursday, November 28 
  Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29 
  Christmas    Mon. – Wed. December 23 – 25 
  New Years    Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
  MLK Birthday  Monday, January 20 
  Good Friday   Friday, April 18 
  Memorial Day  Monday, May 26 
  Independence Day  Friday, July 4 
  Labor Day   Monday, September 1 
   
   


